PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kuo-Chih CHUANG	05/23/2011
Hsin-Chieh CHEN	05/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORO-TEK CO., LTD.
Street Address:	No. 21, Ln. 510, Zhongzheng Rd.
Internal Address:	Shepi Vil., Fengyuan Dist.
City:	Taichung City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	420

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13150926

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 703-621-7140

 Email:
 jls@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road

Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5368/0123PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe McKinney Muncy

Total Attachments: 1

501551036

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026372 FRAME: 0986

P \$40.00 1315092

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) DEVICE WITH INCLINABLE VALVE STEM	TIRE PRESSURE MONITORING
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR (S)	concurrently with this assignment
U.S. patent application Serial No. 13/150, 926, filed June 1,	2011
U.S. patent Noissued	*
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and exte	ensions of the patents and patent applications
identified above.	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) U.S. patent rights only.	
☑ worldwide patent rights . In this case, the assignee shall have the right to	claim the benefit of the filing dare of any
U.S. patent application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Address) No.21, Ln. 510, Zhongzheng Rd., Shepi Vil., Fengyuan Dist., Taichung C	ity 420, Taiwan.
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) CHEN, Hsin-Chieh	
(Address) No.21, Ln. 510, Zhongzheng Rd., Shepi Vil., Fengyuan Dist., Taichung C	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of fourth joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee ORO-TEK CO., LTD.	
(Name of Assignce ONO-TER CO., ETD.	
(Address of assignee) No.21, Ln. 510, Zhongzheng Rd., Shepi VII., Fengyuan Dist., Tai	chung City 420 Taiwan
	origing Only 120, Identical
The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) An Individual.	
A Partnership.	
✓ A Corporation entity of	
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other	
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its	successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	C 48-7- A
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign application. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNO	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE	
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	as me assignee of the entire right, the and
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or	its representatives, any facts know to the
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sig	
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all no	
all Letters Parent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally	
said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for s	
Chunny les Chil	May 23, 2011
Chung Kuo-CAIA	
Chuang Kuo-Chih (Signature of sole or first inventor) Chath-Ch	(Date) May 23, 2011
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of Second Inventor, it any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 026372 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 06/01/2011